ORDINANCE No. 149373

An Ordinance authorizing the payment for a Special Use Permit from the U.S. Forest Service in connection with the Hydroelectric Power Project, transferring funds, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

The Council finds:

- 1. That a Special Use Permit has been issued to and accepted by the City to construct the hydroelectric facilities (Ordinance No. 147546).
- 2. That the payment of \$14,000 in fees is required by the Special Use Permit.
- 3. That a transfer of \$14,000 from the Hydropower Contingency to the Hydropower Construction Fund is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. That the Mayor and the Auditor are authorized to draw and deliver warrants for the payment of the Special Use Permit fee.
- b. That a transfer of \$14,000 from the Hydropower Fund Contingency BUC #64000012, Object Code 710 to the Hydropower Construction Fund BUC #64200003, Object Code 490 (Miscellaneous) is authorized.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay in proceeding with the project would result in increased project cost to the City; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, APR 9 1980

Commissioner Ivancie J. L. Doane/jr March 24, 1980 64200003

Attest:

Auditor of the Oty of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	Yeas	Nays		
Ivancie	1			
Jordan				
Lindberg	/			
Schwab	/			
McCready				
100 mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/m	4			

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		
McCready		

Calendar No.1117

ORDINANCE No. 149373

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the payment for a Special Use Permit from the U. S. Forest Service in connection with the Hydroelectric Power Project, transferring funds, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency.

APR 3 1980 CONTINUED TO APR 0 1980

Filed MAR 2 7 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Josefon Crock C

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER				
Affairs				
Finance and Administration	**************************************			
Safety				
Utilities FII h	an.			
Works /(

BUREAU APPROV	AL
Bureau:	:
Hydroelectric Powers	:
Prepared By:	Date:
James L. Doane 3/2	4/80
Budget Impact Review:	
X Completed Not re	quired
Bureau Head:	*
James I Dear	e
James L. Doane, Manag	ier

			4.5		
	NOTED	BY		25	
City Attorney			. i		
City Auditor		,	1		
City Engineer		1	Ŷ.,		